RICH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

Leonard Robinson Administration Building 22013 Governors Hwy. Richton Park, IL 60471

AGENDA

August 7, 2023

CALL TO ORDER 5:30 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF BILLS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES June 20/July 3, 2023

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEW BUSINESS

- Senior Services Consultant Update
 - o Teawanna Cole Chambers
- Ordinance 23-11 Approving The Intergovernmental Agreement By And Between The Village Of Richton Park, Cook County, Illinois, And Rich Township, Cook County, Illinois, For Bus Transportation Services
- Ordinance 23-12 Approving The Addendum To The Intergovernmental Agreement By And Between The City of Country Club Hills, Cook County, Illinois, And Rich Township, Cook County, Illinois, For Bus Transportation Services
- Property Tax Discussion
- Administrator Report

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

REPORTS OF OFFICERS

Supervisor

Clerk

Assessor

Highway Commissioner

Trustees

Attorney

ADJOURNMENT